NORTH STREET & MT. VERNON STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT TOWN OF NORTH READING BID TAB 20357 10/7/2020



\_\_\_\_

Contractor's Bid Form contained a math error. The corrected Bid Amount is provided in this spreadsheet.

10/7/2020 \$2,500,000 Pete Quern/Collin Stuart																BIDDER'S	NAME													
		Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons, Inc.		ns, Inc.	Linskey Excavating		CJP & Sons Construction		N. Granese & Sons		Revoli Construction		Commonwealth Construction		A.D. Paolini		C.C. Construction		GTA	GTA		J. Tropeano, Inc.		Albanese D&S			Tim Zanelli Excavating		FED Corp	
BID QUANTITIES																									RJV Construction					
Item	Otv.	UNIT UNIT	мт	BID I	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
1 Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$103,243.05	\$103,243.05	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2A 4" DI Water Main	20	LF	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.95	\$1,919.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
2B 6" DI Water Main	320	LF	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$180.00	\$57,600.00	\$97.95	\$31,344.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$85.00	\$27,200.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$120.00	\$38,400.00	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00
2C 8" DI Water Main	2,800	LF	\$85.00	\$238,000.00	\$100.00	\$280,000.00	\$80.00	\$224,000.00	\$115.00	\$322,000.00	\$125.00	\$350,000.00	\$88.50	\$247,800.00	\$98.00	\$274,400.00	\$99.95	\$279,860.00	\$115.00	\$322,000.00	\$85.00	\$238,000.00	\$140.00	\$392,000.00	\$120.00	\$336,000.00	\$145.00	\$406,000.00	\$150.00	\$420,000.00
2D 12* DI Water Main	4,500	LF	\$95.00	\$427,500.00	\$110.00	\$495,000.00	\$130.00	\$585,000.00	\$173.00	\$778,500.00	\$140.00	\$630,000.00	\$112.75	\$507,375.00	\$118.00	\$531,000.00	\$129.50	\$582,750.00	\$125.00	\$562,500.00	\$115.00	\$517,500.00	\$165.00	\$742,500.00	\$165.00	\$742,500.00	\$155.00	\$697,500.00	\$180.00	\$810,000.00
2E 16* DI Water Main	80	LF	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$179.00	\$14,320.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
3 DI Fittings	6,400	LB	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$4.00	\$25,600.00	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$5.95	\$38,080.00	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$15.00	\$96,000.00	\$0.01	\$64.00	\$6.00	\$38,400.00	\$5.75	\$36,800.00	\$0.01	\$64.00
4A 4" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4B 6" Gate Valves	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
4C 8" Gate Valves	16	EA	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00
4D 12* Gate Valves	13	EA	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
4E 16" Butterfly Valves	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
5 Hydrant Assemblies	13	EA	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$70,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$63,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$63,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$96,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00
6A 1-inch Corporatoin Stops	52	EA	\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$80,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$143,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$88,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$91,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$66,300.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00
6B 1-Inch Curb Stops and Box	52	EA	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.52	\$600.00	\$31,200.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$357.50	\$18,590.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
6C 1-inch Copper Service Pipe	1,200	LF	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.50	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$29.00	\$34,800.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$130.00	\$156,000.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00
6D 1-inch Manual Air Release Valves	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,205.00	\$6,205.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
7 Remove and Relay Existing Utilities	100	LF	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
8 Trench Ledge Excavation	200	CY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$139.00	\$27,800.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$275.00	\$55,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
9 Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Grade	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
10 Suitable Material to Replace Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$37.95	\$3,795.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
11A Temporary Pavement	1,000	TON	\$240.00	\$240,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	\$180.00	\$180,000.00	\$185.00	\$185,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$179.00	\$179,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$225.00	\$225,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$130.00	\$130,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00
11B Pavement Top Course	250	TON	\$240.00	\$60,000.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$195.00	\$48,750.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$225.00	\$56,250.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$300.00	\$75,000.00
11C Bituminous Concrete Driveways and Aprons	80	TON	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$239.00	\$19,120.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$185.00	\$14,800.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
11D Bituminous Concrete Curb	2,050	LF	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$6.50	\$13,325.00	\$8.00	\$16,400.00	\$7.00	\$14,350.00	\$10.00	\$20,500.00	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$16.00	\$32,800.00	\$12.00	\$24,600.00	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$14.00	\$28,700.00	\$0.01	\$20.50	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$10.00	\$20,500.00	\$8.00	\$16,400.00
11E Bitumionous Sidewalks	180	TON	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$245.00	\$44,100.00	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$259.00	\$46,620.00	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$185.00	\$33,300.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00
12 Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
13A Temporary Water Mains - North Street	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,750.00	\$72,750.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
13B Temporary Water Mains - Mt. Vernon	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14 2 inch pipe insulation	200	LF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
15 Mechanical Sweeping	100	DAYS	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
16A Price Adjustment Desiel Fuel	1 /	LLOW	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16B Price Adjustment Gasoline Fuel	1 /	LLOW	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16C Price Adjustment Hot Mix Asphalt	1 /	LLOW	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17 Erosion Controls	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18A Traffic Control Mt. Vernon Street	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18B Traffic Control North Street	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19 Police	1 /	LLOW	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
20 Remove and Reset Curb	1,050	LF	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.50	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$55.00	\$57,750.00	\$40.00	\$42,000.00	\$40.00	\$42,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00	\$0.01	\$10.50	\$50.00	\$52,500.00	\$85.00	\$89,250.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THRO	OUGH 20)			\$1,698,722.60		\$1,715,892.56 1%		\$1,785,464.50 5%		\$1,898,318.00		\$2,138,222.24 26%		\$2,183,044.00 29%		\$2,186,566.00 29%		\$2,191,998.05 29%		\$2,201,818.00 30%		\$2,260,500.00		\$2,299,448.00 35%	\$	2,328,668.04 37%		\$2,448,843.00 44%		\$2,499,169.00 47%

Page 1 of 1 SHITURE THE SHITUR